Kabel mit Aderendhülsen – Anschlussbelegung:
Hilfsenergie +
RS485 (A)
RS485 (B)
Hilfsenergie – (GND)
Schirm
braun
grün

seines Anschlusskopfes vor elektrostatischer Aufladung geschützt wer-
den, falls es durch Bereiche der Kategorie 1G (EPL Ga) geführt wird.
Typschlüssel
Der Aufdruck auf dem Kabeletikett bzw. Memosens-Stecker enthält
folgende Informationen:
CA/MS - 003NAA-L Typenbezeichnung
 Art des Kabels
 ohne  ø 6,3 mm
 -L ø 4,4 mm (flexibles Kabel)
 Geräteanschluss
 A Aderendhülsen
 C M12-(8-Pin)-Stecker
 D M12-(8-Pin)-Stecker (flexibles Kabel)
 F M8-(4-Pin)-Stecker, (flexibles Kabel)
 Ex-Zulassung
 N nein
 X ja
 Kabellänge
   Die angebene Zahl entspricht der Länge in
Metern (003=3 m; 015=15 m usw.).
   Davon abweichend gilt für flexible Kabel:
001=1,5 m Länge und 003=2,9 m Länge.
Cable with Ferrules – Assignments:
Power supply +
RS485 (A)
RS485 (B)
Power supply – (GND)
Shield
Brown
Green
Yellow
White
Transparent
Intended Use
The connecting cables are used for connecting a sensor to a measuring
device. The connector for digital Memosens sensors (bayonet lock)
enables the contactless, inductive and digital transmission of measured
values and energy. Influences of humidity, electromagnetic fields and
corrosion are effectively prevented.
Knick
Elektronische Messgeräte GmbH & Co. KG
Beuckestraße 22
14136 Berlin
Germany
Phone:  +49 30 80191-0
Fax:  +49 30 80191-200
Web: www.knick.de
Email:  info@knick.de
English
Memosens® Cable
CA/MS
Specifications
Material Connecting head: PEEK
Cable sheath: TPE
Cable diameter Model CA/MS-***N**: 6.3 mm
Model CA/MS-***X**: 6.3 mm
Model CA/MS-***X**-L: 4.4 mm
Cable 2x2, twisted wire pairs, cable shield
Length Refer to “Model Code” overleaf
Ambient temperature
(safe area)
Model CA/MS-***N**: -20 °C ... 135 °C
Ambient temperature
(hazardous area)
Model CA/MS-***X**: -15 °C ... 135 °C
Model CA/MS-***X**-L: -10 °C ... 50 °C
Ingress protection IP 68
WARNING! Risk of Impairment of Intrinsic Safety
NEVER use an Ex-certified cable in a hazardous area after it has
been connected to a non-Ex device.
!